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Note verbale dated 30 April 1976 from the Permanent Mission of

the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics to the United Nations

gddressed to the Secretary-Genersl

The Permanent Mission of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics to the
United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United
Nations and, in conformity with General Assembly resolution 1721 B (XVI), has the
honour to transmit herewith information concerning space objects launched into
earth orbit or beyond by the Union of Soviet Socialist Republies during the period

10 March to 31 March 1976.
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Table of registration data on artificial earth satellites

in the Cosmos and Molniya series launched_gy the USSR

during the pericd from 10 to 31 March 1976

Name of
No. satellite

Purpose of launching

Date of
launching

Basie characteristies

Incli-
Perigee Apogee nation

1 002 Cosmos-806 Investigation of the upper 10 March 1976

1l 003 Molniya-1

1 00k Cosmos-807
1 005 Cosmos-808
1 006 Cosmos-809

1 00T Molniya-l

1 008 Cosros-810

1 009 (Cosmos-811

atmosphere and outer space

Operation of the long-
range telephone and
telegraph radio
communications system

in the USSR, transmission
of USSR central

television programmes to
stations in the Orbita
network, and international
co-operation

Investigation of the upper
atmosphere and outer space

Investigation of the upper
atmosphere and outer space

Investigation of the upper
atmosphere and outer space

Operation of the long-
range telephone and
telegraph radio
communications system

in the USSR; transmission
of USSR central
television progremmes to
stations in the Orbita
network, and international
co-operation

Investigation of the upper
atmosphere and outer space

Investigation of the upper
atmosphere and outer space

11 March 1976

12 March 1976

16 March 1976

18 March 1976

19 March 1976

26 March 1976

31 March 1976

(Ym)

182

518

403

618

210

Lok

188

212

(km)

333

Lo 683

1 985

6u7

322

38 o8k

358

361

{degrees)

T1.h

62.5

83

81.3

65

63

62.8

72.9



