

UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/AC.105/INF.343 10 May 1976 ENGLISH ORIGINAL: RUSSIAN

COMMITTEE ON THE PEACEFUL USES OF OUTER SPACE

INFORMATION FURNISHED IN CONFORMITY WITH GENERAL ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION 1721 B (XVI) BY STATES LAUNCHING OBJECTS INTO ORBIT OR BEYOND

Note verbale dated 30 April 1976 from the Permanent Mission of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics to the United Nations addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, in conformity with General Assembly resolution 1721 B (XVI), has the honour to transmit herewith information concerning space objects launched into earth orbit or beyond by the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics during the period 10 March to 31 March 1976.

Table of registration data on artificial earth satellites in the Cosmos and Molniya series launched by the USSR during the period from 10 to 31 March 1976

	·			Basic characteristics		
No.	Name of satellite	Purpose of launching	Date of launching	Perigee (km)	Apogee (km)	Incli- nation (degrees)
1 002	Cosmos-806	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space		182	353	71.4
1 003	Molniya-l	Operation of the long- range telephone and telegraph radio communications system in the USSR, transmission of USSR central television programmes to stations in the Orbita network, and international co-operation	11 March 1976	518	40 683	62.5
1 004	Cosmos-807	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space		403	1 985	83
1 005	Cosmos-808	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space		618	647	81.3
1 006	Cosmos-809	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	18 March 1976	210	322	65
1 007	Molniya-l	Operation of the long- range telephone and telegraph radio communications system in the USSR; transmission of USSR central television programmes to stations in the Orbita network, and international co-operation	19 March 1976	494	38 984	63
1 008	Cosmos-810	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	26 March 1976	188	358	62.8
1 009	Cosmos-811	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space		212	361	72.9